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A Message from the Rabbi

From the Palais des Festivals de Cannes on the French Riveria to Carnegie Hall on the Isle of Manhattan to fan
packed  stadiums throughout America and Europe legendary Grammy nominated artist Ben Sidran has graced
many prominent stages.

Ben has recorded, produced, and played with some of today’s greatest musicians including Diana Ross, Van
Morrison, Carole King, the Rolling Stones, Eric Clapton, Steve Miller, Peter Frampton and Dr. John.

I am proud to announce a Temple Sinai exclusive. On Friday June 30, 2017 after the conclusion of our 7:30 p.m.
services, around 8:15 p.m., we will welcome Ben Sidran (declared by Downbeat Magazine the “voice of his
generation”) to Hampton Roads for a wonderful talk with piano stylings on his latest work “Jews, Music and the
American Dream”.

For over 4 decades Sidran has been showered with acclaim and awards as a performer, producer, journalist,
broadcaster, teacher and writer for such prominent outlets as PBS, NPR, and VH1. Dr. Sidran holds a Ph.D. in
American Studies and is the author of four books including Talking Jazz.

I first had the privilege of meeting Ben in St. Louis when I hosted him as part of a musical series in partnership
with public radio. He was just in the final stages of completing his delightful book which surveyed the music
scene from Tin Pan Alley and Irving Berlin to Bob Dylan and beyond. It was an unforgettable musical evening.

I know that all our friends and family at Temple Sinai and music lovers in the community at large will be
delighted. So please spread the good news. For parents, don’t worry, we have arranged for childcare so you can

step out that night.

I would like to acknowledge the kind support we received from the UICVP Endowment. Our thanks also go
to Natalie Joseph of the Daily Press for being part of this special program.

I can’t wait to see you there!

B’Shalom,
Rabbi Severine Sokol

- - Annual Congregational Meeting
Days Rabbi Sokol will be off: June 13, 14, 15, 16, 18, 22,

23,29 & July 21 Sunday, June 11th

Brunch @ 11:00 a.m. followed by the Annual Meeting




Religious Calendar
JUNE 2017

7:30 p.m., Friday, June 2nd
Shabbat/Shavuot Service
Torah Portion: Naso (Nu. 4:21-7:89)
Greeting Usher: June Mellman

Candle Intro: Ilene Leiss

Kiddush Intro: Lona Ross

Torah Honors: John Mellman

Security Usher &

Announcements: Larry Linn

Pre-Oneg Shabbat @ 6:45 p.m.

Childcare as needed - call Temple office

NO Shabbat Eve Service

10:00 a.m. Saturday, June 10th
Shabbat Morning Service

Torah Portion: Beha’alotcha
(Num. 8:1-12:15)
Lynne Schofield

Greeting Usher:
Security Usher &
Announcements: Ilene Leiss
Kaddish after service

NO Childcare available

7:30 p.m., Friday, June 16th

Shabbat Eve Service. Frank Scott will
lead service.
Torah Portion:

Shelach

(Num. 13:1-15:41)
Jena & Sarah Chenkin
Larry Chenkin

Samuel Chenkin

Candle Intro:
Kiddush Intro:
Torah Honors:
Security Usher &
Announcements: Judy Kline

Pre-Oneg Shabbat @ 6:45 p.m.

Childcare as needed - call Temple office

7:30 p.m., Friday, June 23rd

Shabbat Eve Service. Irene Jacobson will
lead service.
Torah Portion:

Korach

(Num. 16:1-18:32)
Shirley Stein
Sheila Schoenberg
Alice Rubinstein
Bob Rubinstein

Greeting Usher:
Candle Intro:
Kiddush Intro:
Torah Honors:
Security Usher &
Announcements: Frank Scott

Pre-Oneg Shabbat @ 6:45 p.m.

Childcare as needed - call Temple office

7:30 p.m., Friday, June 30th

Abridged Shabbat Service of Healing
followed by a special event during the
Oneg AFTER service. Guest: Ben Sidran,
Grammy nominated musician and producer.
Torah Portion: Chukat

(Num. 19:1-22:1)
Nella Ostrovsky

Greeting Usher:
Candle Intro: Ilene Leiss
Kiddush Intro: Randy Rainville
Oneg Shabbat AFTER service
Childcare will be available

July Shabbat Services:

Saturday, July 8th @ 10:00 a.m.
Friday, July 14th @ 7:30 p.m.
Friday, July 21st @ 7:30 p.m.
Friday, July 28th @ 7:30 p.m.

Oneg will follow services

August Shabbat Services:

Friday, August 4th @ 7:30 p.m.
Saturday, August 12th @ 10:00 a.m.
Friday, August 18th @ 7:30 p.m.
Friday, August 25th @ 7:30 p.m.

Oneg will follow services

Contributor’s Corner

ENDOWMENT FUND %
MAZEL TOV ON WEDDING OF

RACHAEL SCHOFIELD TO JUSTIN WOODBURN
by Mr. & Mrs. Aaron Ostroff

RABBI’S DISCRETIONARY FUND
IN HONOR OF TEMPLE SINAI RELIGIOUS
SCHOOL by the Chenkin family




May 28 - June 3 (3 - 9 Sivan)

Josepf Feygelson

Jennie Volk Levine

Anna Lee Kahn Goldfarb Liverman
Ervin Bagel Kline

Selma Bellovin

Yahrzeits

Sivan
May
May

June

7
28
30
31

1

Father-in-law,Vera Feygelson
Mother,Alice Rubinstein
Mother, Dianne Haley

Sister,Daniel Meyerson

Names will be read during Shabbat /Shavuot Service on Friday, June 2nd @ 7:30 p.m.

June 4 - June 10 (10 - 16 Sivan)
Ester Birzh

Charles S. Kaufman

Fannie Binder Mirmelstein
Minnie Budman

Charles Gerber

Esau Katz

Elizabeth Klein

Charles Kates

David Linn

Sivan
June

1
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9
10

Grandmother, Steve Budman & Michele Linn

Sister,Lorraine Holzsweig
Father, Sue Anne Bangel & Joanne Roos
Father,Larry Linn

Names will be read during Shabbat Morning Service on Saturday, June 10th @ 10:00 a.m.

June 11 - June 17 (17 - 23 Sivan)
Molly Holtzman Feinhor
Edward Flander

Alvin Lefkowitz
Charlotte Grossman
Nathan J. Levy

Lena Meyerson

Max Jeruss

Marilyn Frankel

Israel Lipsitz

Arthur Knee

June

11
11
11
12
12
14
17
17
17
17

Grandfther, Steve Budman & Michele Linn

Mother, Daniel Meyerson

Sister, Jay Shinske
Grandfather,Ilene Leiss
Uncle, Ilene Leiss

Names will be read during Shabbat Eve Service on Friday, June 16th @ 7:30 p.m.

June 18 - June 24 (24 - 30 Sivan)

Eda Levinson
Lillian H. Sagman
Lucille Wechsler
Tirtza Leiss

Cecile Shinske
Esther Sussfeld
Harry Van Dam
Bessie Smith Torn
Sarah Peyser Garner

June

18
19
20
21
21
21
22
23
24

Grandmother, Lucy Sukman
Friend, Beryl Leavitt
Aunt,Michele Linn
Sister-in-law,Ilene Leiss
Mother, Jay Shinske
Mother,Helaine Shinske
Father, Sonya Bloch
Mother, Sandra Teichman

Names will be read during Shabbat Eve Service on Friday, June 23rd @ 7:30 p.m.

(cont’d on next page)




(cont’d from previous page)

June 25 - July 1 (1 - 7 Tammuz)
Bea Levine

Sheila Porto

Isabel M. Mound

A. Louis Drucker
Florence Klonsky
Martin Rubin

Esther Traster

Elaine Weiss

Abraham Kenter

David Lessner

Ethel Jaffe Margolis
Estelle Taylor Serasky

June

July

25
26
27
27
28
29
29
29
30

1

1

1

Mother-in-law, Cheryl Levine
Sister-in-law,Larry Chenkin

Mother,Barbara Flechner
Father,Marilyn Starner

Father, Shirley Gilmont
Grandfather, Lona Ross

Names will be read during Shabbat Eve Service on Friday, June 30th @ 7:30 p.m.

July 2 - July 8 (8 - 14 Tammuz)
Robert Ellenson

Louis Lewin

Morris Sukman

Alan Neuschaefer

Susan Rothstein Salley
Polly Schugam

Bessye Solomon Schwartz
Samuel J. Davidson

May Goodman

Sherri Richman

Ilse Tarnowski

Lora Altschuler

Samuel J. Davidson
Harry Price

William S. Wolf

July

Tammuz
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Father,Mike Sukman
Husband, Jill Neuschaefer

Mother, Jean Fass

Sister,Manfred Bloch
Mother, Lynne Schofield

Names will be read during Shabbat Morning Service on Saturday, July 8th @ 10:00 a.m.

July 9 - July 15 (15 - 21 Tammuz)
Zhenja Feygelson

Max Lubert

Larry Schneider

Annette Carolyn Wendell
Ida Schanzer

Richard Hamp

July

Tammuz

18
10
12
13
14
14

Mother-in-law,Vera Feygelson
Father,Ruth Sacks

Brother, Sharon Stieffen
Mother, Steve Wendell

Names will be read during Shabbat Eve Service on Friday, July 14th @ 7:30 p.m.

July 16 - July 22 (22 - 28 Tammuz)
Isaac Morris Goldberg
Gilbert Jason Grandberg
Simon Green

Joan M. Bodisch

Claire Lubert Golstein
Sarah Leiss

Sylvia A. Kahn

Carrie B. Walters
Murray N. Kolinsky
Benjamin Schanzer

Dr. Jack J. Squire
Jules R. Frank

Leah Horowitz McKenna

July

Tammuz

27
16
17
17
17
18
19
19
21
21
21
22
22

Father,Norma Frank
Mother, Lynn Harmonay
Aunt,Ruth Sacks
Grandmother, Ilene Leiss

Grandfather,Eric Schanzer
Father,Jill Keech
Husband, Norma Frank
Cousin,Rita Meyerson

Names will be read during Shabbat Eve Service on Friday, July 21st @ 7:30 p.m.

(cont’d on next page)




(cont’d from previous page)

July 23 - July 29 (29 Tammuz - 6 Av)
Abraham Klonsky

Maude Wertheimer

Charles King

Charles King

Isabel Nachman

Mary Brindza

Andy Hudnall

Joseph S. Fox

Marvin H. Kahn

July

24
24
25
25
28
28
29
29
29

Father,Barbara Flechner

Father,Larry King

Mother, Paul Brindza
Brother,Marge Hutt

Names will be read during Shabbat Eve Service on Friday, July 28th @ 7:30 p.m.

July 30 - August 5 (7-13 Av)
Dora Scoll Av

Dr. Libby Radus July
Nadzia Samon
Dora Tausig
David Kulman Aug.

Rose Mallinger
Isreal Byalik
Percy Smith
Clarence Worley
Roslyn Mendelsohn

12
30
30
31

1
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4

Aunt,Ilene Leiss
Father,Michael Byalik
Father,Nancy Rader
Father, Jenny Cissa
Mother, Cheryl Levine

Names will be read during Shabbat Eve Service on Friday, August 4th @ 7:30 p.m.

August 6 - August 12 (14 - 20 Av)
Geraldine Cates Reeves
Isadore Nachman

Robert H. Schaffer

Joe Bartman

Carolyn Falk

Goldie Brauner Rein
Hannah Topkis

David Lipsitz

William Topkis Roos
Phyllis Nelson

Sylvia Goldstein

Bess Segaloff

Aug.

6
8
8
9
9
9

9
10
11
11
12
12

Mother, Sherri King

Brother,Lorraine Holzsweig

Father, Sheila Schoenberg
Husband, Joanne Roos
Sister, Lucy Sukman
Aunt,Larry Linn

Names will be read during Shabbat Morning Service on Saturday, August 11th @ 7:30 p.m.

August 13 - August 19 (21 - 27 Av)

Abe Hoffman Av
Esther Ritner Spivak

Erna G. Hutzler Aug.
Jerome Fox

Sadie I. Berkowitz

Raye Greger

Ben Schwartz
Joseph Wachtel
Ron Bodisch
Milton Goldsmith
Henry Legum
Reva Yudkis

22
25
13
14
15
15
15
17
17
18
18
19

Father,Buddy Hoffman
Mother,Gloria Ostroff
Mother,Ruth Gold Williams

Step-father,Lynn Harmonay
Father,Barbara Seligman

Aunt,Michael Byalik

Names will be read during Shabbat Service of Healing on Friday, August 18th @ 7:30 p.m.

(cont’d on next page)




(cont’d from previous page)

August 20-August 26 (28 Av - 4 Elul)

William Mittelman Aug. 20
Rosalie Stein 21
Karen Faye Teichman 21
Marjorie L. Cohen 22
Sheldon Kopelson 22
Jeffrey I. Frank 23
Greta Helen Segall 23
Ivan Baer Goldberg 24
Mary Friedman 25
George E. Wright 25
Anne G. Janis 25
Herbert Silverman 25

Brother, Sid Mittelman

Daughter,Lou & Sandra Teichman

Mother, Jim Segall

Relative, Lucy Sukman

Names will be read during Shabbat Eve Service on Friday, August 25th @ 7:30 p.m.

August 27 - September 2 (5 - 11 Elul)

Izzarl Feygelson Elul 5
Christine Nedwedik Aug. 27
Rose Gross Wolpow 29
Sara Lea Seligman 30
Frances Levinson 30
Maxwell Van Dam 31
Bland Allen Stein 31
Brunette E. Kaufman Sept. 1
Deborah G. Binder 2

Mother, Paula Hoffman
Mother, Jack Seligman
Aunt, Lucy Sukman

Husband, Shirley Stein

Names will be read during Shabbat Eve Service on Friday, September 1st @ 7:30 p.m.

Oneg Fund

It is now easier than ever to sponsor an Oneg by making a
contribution to the newly established Oneg Fund. For a $36
contribution you can celebrate a birthday, anniversary, and
other special event or honor or remember a friend or family
member. The contribution covers the cost of food, beverages,
paper goods and a kitchen  assistant to take care of setup and
cleanup.

Contributors are listed in the weekly service program and in
the monthly Temple bulletin, and their names are read dur-
ing the announcements at Shabbat Services. Please see the
flyer in this bulletin.

May S5th
Mr. & Mrs. Arthur Fass in memory of A. Luie Fass

May 19th
Vladimir Byalik & Rita Gorochovskaya in honor of their

children and grandchildren

Mr. & Mrs. Sidney Mittelman in honor of their wedding
anniversary

Dr. Paul Cooper in memory of Ida Ainhorn Cooper
Mrs. Shirley Stein in memory of Roberta Barron &
Emanuel Stein

May 26th
Mr. & Mrs. Arthur Fass in memory of Joseph Goodman

D. Jay Freedman & Cantor Sarah Pscheidt in memory of
Irwin B. Freedman

The Chenkin family in honor of Temple Sinai Religious
School

Mr. & Mrs. Sidney Mittelman in memory of Sylvia Scheuer

June 2nd

Mr. & Mrs. Michael Haley in honor of their wedding
anniversary and in memory of Lee Kahn Liverman & Alice P.
Vaughn

June 16th
Judy Kline in honor of her birthday

June 23rd
Mr. Maynard Weber in memory of Dorothy Weber & in
honor of his birthday

July 8th
Lynne Schofield in memory of Lora Altschuler

Donation made by Dr. Paul Cooper in memory of Carol
Whiting, Marilyn Cooper & Ralph Cooper

Donations made by The Chenkin Family in honor of Temple
Sinai Religious School

Donations made by D. Jay Freedman & Cantor Sarah Pscheidt




“Listen to the Pulse of a

Nation’s Heart.”

Friday June 30, 2017, following
Shabbat services at 7:30 p.m.
AtTemple Sinai

Legendary Grammy-nominated producer and recording artist Ben Sidran, Downbeat Magazine’s
“voice of his generation,” has made music with some of the all-time greats: Diana Ross, Van
Morrison, Carole King, Steve Miller, and the Rolling Stones.

Save the date for this rare and exclusive Hampton Roads appearance as Sidran surveys the music
scene with Jews, Music, and the American Dream.
Childcare will be provided
This program is made possible by a generous grant from the UJCVP Endowment.
This event is free of charge and open to the entire Hampton Roads community!

Temple Sinai

Address: 11620 Warwick Blvd, Newport News, VA 23601
Phone: (757) 596-8352

Mazel Tov -
@ Birthdays:

Anniversaries:
June

June Leslie Borwick, Jena Chenkin, Larry Chenkin, Paul Cooper,

Paul & Monique Aronsohn, Pat & Elisa Finneran, Mike & Gholam Farrokhpour, Jean Fass, Rimma Feygelson, Judy

Dianne Haley, Buddy & Lorraine Holzsweig, Larry & Marilyn | Kline, Cheryl Levine, Robert Rubinstien, Larry Sacks, Ruth

Starner, Mike & Eve Ware Sacks, Nissim Sokol, Tina Sporkin, Sandra Teichman,
Maynard Weber

July

Arthur & Jean Fass, Buddy & Paula Hoffman, Marvin & Vicki | July

Kaplan Donald Borwick, Paul Brindza, Sarah Chenkin, Nella
Ostrovsky, Sarah Pscheidt, Larry Sporkin

August

Manfred & Sonya Bloch, Jack & Barbara Seligman August
Daniel Akers, Manfred Bloch, Steve Budman, Yan Byalik,
Elisa Finneran, D. Jay Freedman, Mike Haley, Lorraine
Holzsweig, Sid Mittelman, Janice Rockoff, Jim Segall, Kayren
Segall, Mike Sukman, Drew Weisenberger, Melvin Winter
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Join Sisterhood for lunch at Regino’s
Italian Restaurant in Norfolk at noon fol-
lowed by a tour of Norfolk Botanical Gardens. We
will take a tram tour and then have some time to explore on
our own.
Open to all Temple members and their guests.

Car pooling will be available. Contact Leslie if you are interested.
Cost is $12 for adults, $10 for seniors (65+) for admision to the Gardens.
Lunch is at your own expense.

RSVP to Leslie Borwick by May 28 at d1borwick@cox.net
or call 757-850-2394.

Regino’s is located at 3816 E. Little Creek Rd. in Norfolk about three
miles from the Gardens.

For the menu go to
http://places.singleplatform.com/reginos-italian-restaurant
menu?ref=google.

The Norfolk Botanical Gardens are located at 6700 Azalea Garden Rd.
near the Norfolk Airport.

Come join us for a chance to enjoy a delicious lunch
and the beauty of nature with your friends from
Sisterhood.



‘Now it’s easier than ever to
Sponsor an Oneg

The word “Oneg” means delight, and there are many
occasions that provide a reason to share delight with our
Temple Sinai family.

And now the Sisterhood has made it even easier, with
the introduction of the Oneg fund. For only $36 you
can mark that special occasion.

Celebrate a birthday, anniversary, graduation, retire-
ment, promotion or honor or remember a friend or family member by contributing to
the Temple Sinai Oneg fund.

Your contribution helps provide an assortment of food and drinks as well as a kitchen
assistant to take care of set up and clean up.

Contributors are listed in the weekly service program and in the monthly Temple bul-
letin, and their names are read during the announcements at Shabbat services.

To contribute to the Oneg fund, just fill out the form below and send it to Mary Beth
Colgan at Temple Sinai, along with $36 for each Oneg you wish to contribute to.

Share your joy and remembrances with your friends and family at Temple Sinai.

I Name:
| Phone: email:

I 1would like to contribute to the Oneg fund for the following occasions:

! In honor of /memory of

I Date

| In honor of /memory of
Date

I In honor of /memory of
Date
In honor of /memory of

I Date

| Please enclose a check for $36 for each Oneg payable to Temple Sinai Sisterhood.
Please mail the completed form to:
Temple Sinai Oneg Fund

1 11620 Warwick Bivd.

I Newport News, VA 23601




You can get something
for a doIIar'
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You can get a birthday or anniversary
greeting card sent
and help Temple Sinai.

For just $1 per person, we will sign your name to a birthday or
anniversary card and mail it for you. No last minute trips to the
store, no mad dashes to the post office, no wracking your brains
for clever posts on Facebook. Temple Sinai Sisterhood will take
care of it all. All proceeds will help Sisterhood continue its pro-
grams. All you have to do is fill in the names on this list, indicate
birthday or anniversary, and mail it and your check to:

Jena Chenkin

612 Burton St.
Hampton, VA 23666
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(Sender and recipients must be Temple members)

L

2,

9.

10.

Have more than 10 friends? Just turn the sheet over and continue on the back. Thank you



June 2017

Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat

9 10

NO 10:00 am
Shabbat

)
;
il
:

13 14 15 16 17
LR
Temple Board Shabbat Eve

(Childcare
as needed - call
Temple office

20 21 22 23 24

IWom
NCIW Shabbat Eve
Book Club Service
Meeting (Childcare
as needed - call
Temple office

27 28 29 30

TMpm.

Shabbat Service of
Healing followed by 2
specisl event of the
Oucg AFTER sexvice
(Ohildcare 2 nooded -

catl Temple office




July 2017

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat
1
2 3 4 5 6 7 8
4THOF JULY NO 10:00am
OFFICE Shabbat Eve Shabbat
CLOSED Service Morning
Service
9 10 11 12 13 14 15
7:0pm 7:00pm T0pm
Sisterhood Temple Board Shabbat Eve
Meeting Meeting Service
(Childcare
as needed - call
Temple office)
16 17 18 19 20 21 22
1:30pm 730pm
NCIW Shabbat Eve
Book Club Service
Meeting (Childcare
as needed - call
Temple office)
23 24 25 26 27 28 29
INom
Shabbat Eve
Service
(Childcare
as needed - call
Temple office)
30 31




August 2017

Mon

Tue

Wed

Thu

Fri

I¥om
Shabbat Eve

Service
(Childcare

Temple offce)

10

12

10:00 am
Shabbat
Morming
Service

13

15

17

19

20

21

22

23

24

26

27

28

29

30

31




